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Period

Indicator

Gender
Teritory - 

NSTJ
Age 

groups
5.92 3.8 5.93 3.825 100000 100000 99555 99713 7393576 7862395 73.9358 78.624

0.493 0.447 1.966 1.785 99407 99618 397218 398097 7294020 7762682 73.3753 77.9249
0.13 0.055 0.65 0.277 99212 99440 495897 497130 6896803 7364585 69.5161 74.0608

0.152 0.135 0.759 0.675 99147 99412 495548 496893 6400906 6867456 64.5597 69.0806
0.348 0.209 1.737 1.044 99072 99345 494929 496466 5905358 6370562 59.6068 64.1256
0.622 0.187 3.101 0.935 98900 99241 493732 495975 5410429 5874096 54.7062 59.19
0.853 0.268 4.256 1.336 98593 99149 491917 495412 4916697 5378121 49.8686 54.243
0.963 0.469 4.804 2.338 98174 99016 489689 494502 4424780 4882709 45.071 49.3123
1.646 0.99 8.198 4.939 97702 98785 486507 492703 3935092 4388208 40.2765 44.422

2.72 1.313 13.512 6.545 96901 98297 481232 489875 3448585 3895504 35.5887 39.6301
4.182 2.309 20.709 11.479 95592 97653 473010 485464 2967353 3405629 31.042 34.8747
6.716 3.618 33.063 17.938 93612 96532 460323 478333 2494343 2920165 26.6455 30.2507

11.073 5.522 53.976 27.257 90517 94801 440371 467544 2034021 2441833 22.4711 25.7575
17.913 8.693 85.965 42.606 85631 92217 409753 451261 1593650 1974289 18.6106 21.4092
26.508 14.402 124.746 69.67 78270 88288 366940 426061 1183897 1523028 15.1258 17.2507
40.602 26.004 185.072 122.516 68506 82137 310834 385526 816958 1096967 11.9253 13.3554
62.897 47.946 272.718 214.964 55827 72074 241074 321635 506124 711442 9.0659 9.871

104.769 92.954 414.226 377.124 40602 56580 160965 229557 265050 389807 6.528 6.8894
224.44 224.1 690.43 689.856 23784 35243 104085 160250 104085 160250 4.3763 4.5471
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Reference: since 1999 without data for AP Kosovo and Metohija
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